PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toon Hai Foo	12/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seagate Technology LLC
Street Address:	10200 S. De Anza Blvd
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13316358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069 Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC C/O MURABITO, HAO

Address Line 1: Two North Market Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEAG-STL16911

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony C. Murabito

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-12-09_Assignment_STL16911#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 133

PATENT REEL: 027357 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT

	Seagate Docke	t No.: STL16911.00
WHEREAS, I Toon Hai Foo of Singapore am the inventor PACK that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)	of an invention entitled <u>INTERC</u>	HANGEABLE MAGNET
□ a provisional application for Letters Patent which is id by Application No filed on an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in Application No filed on herewith: and □ an international application for Letters Patent filed puridentifiable in the United States Receiving Office by A; and/or executed on even details.	n the United States Patent and T and/or exercise and to the Patent Cooperation opplication No.	rademark Office by ecuted on even date Treaty which is
WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited liability of Delaware and the United States of America, and having USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domes	g offices at 10200 S. De Anza Bly , title and interest in and to the inv	vd, Cupertino, CA 95014
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged, I/we assign to Assignee, its successors at the invention, the above-identified applications, all provis applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and for substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any invented to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits a authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Topatent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.	and assigns, my/our entire right, sional applications from which ar foreign applications, any continu- reissue, re-examination, or simila under any applicable treaty or co	title and interest in and to by of the above-identified ation, division, renewal, ar legal protection issuing povention; and I/we
I/We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, numbers when ascertained. I/We further authorize the Asproperly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar leforeign countries and appoint Assignee the common represent any international application for the invention.	ssignee, its successors and assig egal protection, in its own name it	ins, or anyone it may desired, in any and all
I/We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assign do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. In upon request, without additional consideration, but at the execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem des assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintain protection on the invention in any and all countries, includinterference, litigation or proceeding.	We, my/our executors or adminisexpense of the Assignee, its such as such additional writings and do irable to perfect its enjoyment of aining, and enforcing the Letters I	strators, will at any time cessors and assigns, o such additional acts as this grant, and render all Patent or similar legal
	Toon Hai Foo (Inventor)	
0 0 1	TOSHY IELY GO (INVENTOR)	9th Dec Lorl
Wilnes The Land		Date
Printed Name SALAM RIAS		
9 [12 25p) Date		

U.S. Assignment - Seagate Technology LLC - Confidential

RECORDED: 12/09/2011

Rev: 11/22/2011